
1 
Agreement No. 21-DHS-SS-577 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DHS-SS-577 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 21-DHS-SS-577 (“Main Agreement”) dated May 26, 2021, between Animal Welfare League of 
Arlington (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JULY 1, 2023, TO JUNE 30, 2024.  

 
2. REMOVE AND REPLACE CLAUSE NUMBER 5: CONTRACT PRICING WITH THE FOLLOWING:  
The County will pay the Contractor no more than $1,587,113.00.   This amount entails 1. Operational 
costs $1,550,113.00 2. including up to $35,000 for Vehicle Replacement and 3. up to $2,000 for 
reimbursement for Language Interpretation and Translation Services, in accordance with the terms 
of the payment terms paragraph and Exhibit A for the Contractor’s completion of the work 
described and required in the contract documents subject to the terms and conditions in these 
documents. The Contractor agrees that it shall complete the work for the total contract amount 
specified in this section unless such amount is modified as provided in this agreement. The Contract 
amount includes all of the Contractor’s costs and fees, including profit. 
 
3. REMOVE EXHIBIT C. CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION. 

 
4. REMOVE EXHIBIT D. CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE 

CERTIFICATION. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                          ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE OF ARLINGTON  

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED          AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________            

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8599FA10-F972-47AF-B02A-5BD9E0237F8A

6/29/2023

President and CEO

Samuel WolbertDR. SHARON T. LEWIS

Purchasing Agent

6/29/2023


		2023-06-30T05:58:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




